

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING LTD  
9575 WEST HIGGINS ROAD, SUITE 600  
ROSEMONT, IL 60018

CITY OF NORTHLAKE  
WOLF ROAD WATER MAIN PROJECT  
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 940032.DC159)

**BID RESULTS**

DATE: January 24, 2017

<b>COMPANY</b>	<b>BID AMOUNT</b>
PATNICK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,386,520.00
ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS	\$ 1,433,116.00
J. CONGDON SEWER	\$ 1,444,037.00
CERNIGLIA COMPANY	\$ 1,487,000.00
ACQUA CONTRACTORS	\$ 1,545,000.00
ELANAR CONSTRUCTION	\$ 1,548,492.50
TRINE CONTRACTORS	\$ 1,593,777.50
MARTAM CONSTRUCTION	\$ 1,688,882.75
GLENBROOK EXCAVATING	\$ 1,784,346.75
JOHN NERI CONSTRUCTION	\$ 1,820,905.00
SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION	\$ 1,844,675.00
COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION	\$ 1,867,827.50
DIMEO BROTHERS	\$ 1,971,475.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 1,582,895.00

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING LTD  
9575 WEST HIGGINS ROAD, SUITE 600  
ROSEMONT, IL 60018

CITY OF NORTHLAKE  
WOLF ROAD WATER MAIN PROJECT  
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 940032.DC159)

BID TABULATION  
DATE: January 24, 2017

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PATNICK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS		J. CONGDON SEWER		CERNIGLIA COMPANY		ACQUA CONTRACTORS		ELANAR CONSTRUCTION		TRINE CONTRACTORS		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION		GLENBROOK EXCAVATING		JOHN NERI CONSTRUCTION		SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION		DIMEO BROTHERS	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
*20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	2500	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 34.75	\$ 86,875.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 82,500.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	4250	\$ 30.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 121,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 106,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 191,250.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 192,312.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 42.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 216,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 212,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 42.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 93,500.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	59	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 10,177.50	\$ 132.75	\$ 7,832.25	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,915.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,080.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	225	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 102.75	\$ 23,118.75	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,125.00
40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	550	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 102.75	\$ 56,512.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 48,950.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 45,650.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 49,775.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 46,750.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	420	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 80.75	\$ 33,915.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 39,690.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 33,600.00
40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	TON	730	\$ 100.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 60,590.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 55,480.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 59,860.00	\$ 80.75	\$ 58,947.50	\$ 107.20	\$ 78,256.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 62,050.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 51,830.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 57,670.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 62,050.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 64,240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 58,400.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	400	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 19.90	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	2650	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 59,625.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,750.00
4400167	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4.5"	SQ YD	2275	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 11,261.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,787.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 21,612.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,237.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,787.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,200.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	400	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00
*4401700	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	250	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 46.30	\$ 11,575.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	150	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	345	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 13.15	\$ 4,536.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,035.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	85	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 722.50	\$ 13.15	\$ 1,117.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 340.00
55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15"	FOOT	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 362.50	\$ 13.15	\$ 328.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00
*56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 6"	FOOT	250	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 11,812.50	\$ 123.10	\$ 30,775.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00
*56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 8"	FOOT	45	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 67.75	\$ 3,048.75	\$ 146.65	\$ 6,596.25	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
*56103300	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 12"	FOOT	3825	\$ 100.00	\$ 382,500.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 405,450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 344,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 573,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 344,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 363,375.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 296,437.50	\$ 133.10	\$ 509,107.50	\$ 102.00	\$ 390,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 459,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 504,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 573,750.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 508,725.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 573,750.00
*56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8" OR LESS	FOOT	150	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 11,362.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00
*56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	7	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 5,904.00	\$ 41,328.00	\$ 5,783.00	\$ 40,481.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 36,750.00
*60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4 DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
*60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5 DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	9	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 21,528.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 36,360.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
*70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L.SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,025.00	\$ 60,025.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 28,460.00	\$ 28,460.00	\$ 61,374.75	\$ 61,374.75	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00
70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTER AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	150	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 412.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 495.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00
70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	4200	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 0																					